Current liabilities - (8,023)
Non-current liabilities - (482)

════════ ════════
Net Assets - 25,370
Equity attributable to the owner of the Company - 15,222
Equity attributable to non-controlling interest - 10,148

════════ ════════

Revenue - 12,162
Total expenses - (15,232)

════════ ════════

2022 2021
AED’000 AED’000

Net loss and total comprehensive income for the year - (3,070)
Total comprehensive loss attributable to the owners of the Company - (1,842)
Total comprehensive loss attributable to non-controlling interest - (1,228)

════════ ════════

Net cash generated from operating activities - 283
Net cash used in investing activities - -
Net cash used in financing activities - -

════════ ═══════

Gulf Navigation Holding PJSC and its subsidiaries
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2021

56

34 RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE BALANCES

During the current year, management has restated the following previously reported balances:

(i) Under-accrual for underperformance claims relating to the year ended 31 December 2021.

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the period ended 31 December 2021:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated
AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Operating Revenue (i) 121,980 (2,634)  119,346
════════ ════════ ════════

Profit for the year (i) 59,522 (2,634) 56,888
════════ ════════ ════════

Consolidated statement of financial position for the year ended 31 December 2021:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated
AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Accumulated losses (i) (668,909) (2,634) (671,543)
════════ ════════ ════════

Trade and other payables (i) 123,196 2,634 125,830
════════ ════════ ════════

35 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The Company in its General Assembly of its shareholders held on 22 March 2023, through special resolutions
approved the following:

a. A capital reduction by 50% of the total issued share capital of the Company through the cancellation of 637,695,625
shares in the Company with the nominal valued of AED 1 (the “ capital reduction”) on a pro rata basis to absorb the
accumulated losses amounting to AED 637,695,625 so that the Company’s capital becomes AED 637,695,625 instead
of AED 1,275,391,250 noting that the company will fully use the legal or optional reserves to absorb part of the